
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

WIN Stadium
2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Practice 2 : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 11:14:17
Event: P08 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 11:22 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 38.259  4 of  5
2 1 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda 38.551  4 of  6 .292 .292
3 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 38.934  7 of  7 .675 .383
4 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / Boost Mobile / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 39.027  6 of  8 .768 .093
5 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) / GASGAS Racing Team GasGas 39.303  4 of  8 1.044 .276
6 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 39.490  6 of  7 1.231 .187
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) / Mellross Homes / Kirbtech Ind / 

Exclusive Trailers / Newcastle Powersports / Chris Woods 
Performance / Rival Ink /

KTM 40.217  4 of  7 1.958 .727

8 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 40.234  3 of  7 1.975 .017
9 96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) Honda 40.257  4 of  7 1.998 .023
10 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / SFC Racing / Trac-Rite Suspension Yamaha 40.940  5 of  6 2.681 .683
11 199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) / ktm racing team KTM 41.076  4 of  7 2.817 .136
12 81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Viking Industrial Yamaha 43.020  3 of  6 4.761 1.944
13 5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Yamaha Motor Australia / Pro-Moto 

Suspension / DFD Plumbing / Incite Grahpics.
Yamaha 43.625  2 of  7 5.366 .605
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SX 1
Practice 2 : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 11:14:17
Event: P08 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 11:22 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 Dean WILSON (SCO) 46.690 59.679 53.508 38.551 1:00.548 1:08.381
4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 51.363 39.078 52.364 50.134 39.221 1:00.882 38.934
5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 46.600 43.625 53.162 44.166 56.884 49.423 50.121
9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 44.897 40.185 48.367 39.817 51.154 39.027 49.389 41.307
14 Jed BEATON (VIC) 46.125 40.786 54.263 40.078 54.837 39.490 52.712
17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) 45.333 38.952 1:06.587 38.259 1:43.254
45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) 49.673 42.119 58.257 40.217 52.079 40.283 58.814
64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) 41.098 41.430 50.635 39.303 50.210 39.507 51.072 39.893
81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) 1:12.570 48.066 43.020 54.725 44.025 55.060
96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) 42.377 41.399 51.958 40.257 49.814 44.836 55.118
102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 40.300 45.362 40.234 58.565 46.391 55.959 54.019
162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) 42.564 41.587 1:06.941 49.151 40.940 1:06.842
199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) 43.651 41.905 1:00.694 41.076 54.461 42.110 55.585
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SX 1
Practice 2 : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 11:14:17
Event: P08 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 11:22 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:22.931 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) GasGas 41.098 1
1:23.363 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha 40.300 1
2:10.032 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Honda 40.185 2
2:25.570 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) Kawasaki 39.078 2
2:34.726 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 38.952 2
4:19.572 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 38.259 4
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SX 1
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PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/11/24 Posted at: 11:22 AM

Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine P03  P04  P07  P08  Lap  
1 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) Honda 38.752 38.259 38.259
2 1 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda 38.855 38.551 38.551
3 4 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 39.755 38.934 38.934
4 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / Boost Mobile / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 40.257 39.027 39.027
5 64 Dylan WILLS (NSW) / GASGAS Racing Team GasGas 40.615 39.303 39.303
6 14 Jed BEATON (VIC) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 40.533 39.490 39.490
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (NSW) / Mellross Homes / Kirbtech Ind / 

Exclusive Trailers / Newcastle Powersports / Chris Woods 
Performance / Rival Ink /

KTM 42.026 40.217 40.217

8 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 40.592 40.234 40.234
9 96 Kyle WEBSTER (WA) Honda 40.994 40.257 40.257
10 162 Luke ZIELINSKI (QLD) / SFC Racing / Trac-Rite Suspension Yamaha 42.394 40.940 40.940
11 199 Nathan CRAWFORD (QLD) / ktm racing team KTM 42.037 41.076 41.076
12 11 Jack MATHER (QLD) / Raceline Husqvarna TDUB racing 

team / motorex / terrequip / maxxis / fox racing
Husqvarna 41.248 41.197 41.197

13 24 Brett METCALFE (QLD) / Penrite GO24 Team Green 
Kawasaki  3DSiteworx Rat Berry Sweet MXStore Bridgestone 
M2R

Kawasaki 41.597 41.597

14 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Rising Motorsports / Husqvarna / 
APO / Forth / Fist / Alpinestars / ATR / Kustom MX / Motorex

Husqvarna 45.068 42.193 42.193

15 81 Joel  EVANS (QLD) / MX Store / Viking Industrial Yamaha 44.272 43.020 43.020
16 215 Liam JACKSON (QLD) / Elliott bros mpe / oates mx / 

rockafella racing / jwJackson sons transport
GasGas 43.906 43.073 43.073

17 5 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Yamaha Motor Australia / Pro-Moto 
Suspension / DFD Plumbing / Incite Grahpics.

Yamaha 43.733 43.625 43.625

18 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Team Green / Mick Muldoon M/C / 
Rekluse / Bolt Everywear / JSC Earthworx

Kawasaki 45.926 43.736 43.736

19 34 Brandon STEEL (NSW) / Steelo's Transport / UniFilter 
Australia / O2 Rush / Powersport Central / ProMoto 
Suspension / 727 Moto / Kustom Print Werx

Yamaha 44.619 43.796 43.796

20 75 Caleb GOULLET (VIC) / JKAYS GROUP / Elliott Bros / 
Snapes Logistics / Leatt / Terrycrewco

GasGas 44.354 44.200 44.200

21 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) / SFC Racing Yamaha 45.692 44.780 44.780
22 22 Jesse BISHOP (QLD) / Ace Wholesalers / MX Farm 

Queensland / Jesse Bishop Concrete
Honda 47.423 44.825 44.825

23 82 Elijah WIESE (SA) / Oates Mx. / Limestone Coast M-cycles / 
SKDA / Elite Edge Fitness / Mx Store/ Ride Union Bike Co.

Yamaha 46.922 44.990 44.990
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ROUND 4

November 15 - 17

WIN Stadium
2024

Adelaide, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Kevin Williams

SX 1
Combined Practices

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 15/11/24 Posted at: 11:22 AM

Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine P03  P04  P07  P08  Lap  
24 51 Robbie MARSHALL (QLD) / Sheds n homes Gold Coast / 

MPE Husqvarna / DTZ Building Design
Husqvarna 48.271 45.156 45.156

25 48 Blake COBBIN (QLD) / Dans Combo Diggers / Alpinestars / 
Motorcyclesrus / MXstore / Ballardsoffroad / JPM 
MXdevelopment / MPE Suspension

KTM 48.168 46.511 46.511

26 145 Scott O'CONNOR (VIC) / Barry francis motorcycles / shea 
earthworks / jbs painting / Scott's concreting

Yamaha 53.850 47.535 47.535

27 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) / Pro Moto Suspension / Incite 
Graphics / Hunter Valley Motorports / Singleton Radiator 
Services / Singleton Hydraulink

KTM 55.271 50.225 50.225

28 25 Shane METCALFE (SA) / SM25 carpentry / PRD23 / 
alpinestars / Krooztune / rapid mx

Yamaha 57.687 57.687
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SX 1
Practice 2 : Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 15/11/24 Started at: 11:14:17
Event: P08 Laps: 6 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 13
Track: Good Posted at: 11:22 AM

Time Description
11:14:17 Event Start
11:20:20 Chequered Flag
11:21:10 Event Finish


